
ZPS Timetable of movement on site for Full reopening September 2020 

Group Gates open 

8.40 a.m 

Gate close 

9.05 a.m 

Playtime Lunchtime Parents arrive 

(collection) from 
2.55 p.m 

Pupils leave 

By 3.15 p.m 

 

EYFS 1 Nursery a.m 

 

 

8:45 

 

8.50 

 

 

Staggered throughout the 

day 

FS area 

No defined play times 

   

 

EYFS 1 Nursery p.m 

 

    

12.30 p.m 

 

3.15 p.m 

 

EYFS 2 Reception 

 

 

9.00 a.m 

 

9:05 

   

3.00 p.m 

 

KS1 

 

9.00 a.m 

 

9:05 

 

Cones to demarcate area for 

separate year groups when 

needed 

 

 

Rota system 

 

2:55 

 

3:00 

 

KS2 

 

8:45 

  

Cones to demarcate area for 
separate groups when 

needed 

 

 

Rota system 

 

 

3.05 

 

3:10 

 

 


