ZPS Timetable of movement on site for Full reopening September 2020

Group	Gates open	Gate close	Playtime	Lunchtime	Parents arrive (collection) from 2.55 p.m	Pupils leave
	8.40 a.m	9.05 a.m				By 3.15 p.m
EYFS 1 Nursery a.m	8:45	8.50				
			Staggered throughout the			
			day			
EVEC 4 Nurseau v m			FS area		42 20 m m	2.45 m
EYFS 1 Nursery p.m			r5 area		12.30 p.m	3.15 p.m
			No defined play times			
EYFS 2 Reception	9.00 a.m	9:05				3.00 p.m
·						
KS1	9.00 a.m	9:05	Cones to demarcate area for	Rota system	2:55	3:00
			separate year groups when needed			
KS2	8:45		Cones to demarcate area for separate groups when	Rota system	3.05	3:10
			needed			